PRINTED: 11/12/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED			
		185340	B. WING _			10/30/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GLASGOW REHAB & WELLNESS C				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 WESTWOOD ST. GLASGOW, KY 42141		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 0	00		
F 880 SS=D	was initiated on 10/2: 10/30/2020. The facil compliance with 42 C regulations and has refor Medicare & Medic Centers for Disease (CDC) recommended COVID-19. Total cencited at a Scope and Infection Prevention of CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Confermed to provide a comfortable environment and training diseases and infection program. The facility must estate and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based up conducted according accepted national states.	& Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl	F8	80		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 E	TITLE		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 100014

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185340	B. WING _			10/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GLASGOW REHAB & WELLNESS C				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 220 WESTWOOD ST. GLASGOW, KY 42141	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communication infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable diseast reported; (iii) Standard and transt to be followed to previously when and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected should be contact with residents contact will transmit to (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in disposable contact with residents of the provided in disposable contact with residents contact will transmit to the possible contact will transmit to the provided in disposable contact with residents contact will transmit to the provided in disposable contact with residents contact will transmit to the possible contact will be provided in disposable contact with residents contact will transmit to the provided in the provided in the possible contact will be provided in the provid	lance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other is m possible incidents of the or infections should be assistant spread of infections; blation should be used for a tract limited to: attion of the isolation, infectious agent or organism to the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility the with a communicable can be disease; and procedures to be followed the rect resident contact.	F	380			
		le, store, process, and to prevent the spread of					
	§483.80(f) Annual rev The facility will condu	riew. ct an annual review of its					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185340	B. WING		10/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GLASGOW REHAB & WELLNESS C			22	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 WESTWOOD ST. LASGOW, KY 42141	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 880		ge 2 eir program, as necessary. IT is not met as evidenced	F 880			
	policy review, it was to ensure an effective	on, interview, and facility determined the facility failed we infection control program slated to the wearing gown on facility.				
	and/or Coverall Proc revealed on a dedic stakeholder (staff) w them at the beginnir worn during their en	licy titled, "Reuseable Gowns cess", dated 04/09/2020 ated COVID Unit a vould don a gown provided to no of their shift and it would be tire shift along with other PPE no for the COVID positive				
	Guidelines", dated 0 facility was closely r	licy titled, "COVID-19 06/29/2020, revealed the nonitoring CDC updates, and dlow CDC guidelines and				
	personnel dated 06/ when caring for a pa confirmed COVID-19 correctly before ente isolation room, unit i remain in place and duration of work in pareas. PPE should r PPE was listed as fa	delines for healthcare 03/2020, revealed atient with suspected or 9, PPE must be donned ering the patient area (e.g., of cohorting). PPE must be worn correctly for the potentially contaminated not be adjusted. Preferred ace shield or goggles, one erile gloves, isolation gown,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185340	B. WING			10/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GLASGOW REHAB & WELLNESS C			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 WESTWOOD ST. GLASGOW, KY 42141				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	N95 or higher respiration available, and us alternative, like a factor observation on 10/29 PM, during tour with revealed while looking the facility, the Advar Nurse (APRN) was opink scrubs with no gothere (3) staff that we stated several times blob, and could not to ARNP. Interview with Advan Nurse (APRN), on 10 revealed she was not the COVID UNIT. Stigown when she wend do charting and had nurses. She stated is more than two (2) feet put her gown on. She providing care to seve Unit that were very such that were very such that were very such that were used to put a gown on the charting, and there we hallway. The DON stoput a gown on beef from other staff on the licensed nurse), on 1	ator when respirators were e the best available emask, 9/2020 at approximately 1:56 Director of Nursing (DON), ag into the COVID UNIT of need Practice Registered observed on the hall wearing gown on while speaking with ere fully gowned. The DON she was just seeing a pink ell if a gown was worn by ced Practical Registered 0/29/2020 at 2:02 PM, to wearing a gown while on the stated she removed here to into a office on the unit to come out to speak with the first she would have come out et from office she would have the revealed she was reral residents on the COVID tick that day. Or of Nursing (DON), on the COVID UNIT but she office where she had been was no patients on the tated the APRN did not need the sause she was standing away.	F 88				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185340	B. WING		10	/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GLASGOW REHAB & WELLNESS C				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 WESTWOOD ST. GLASGOW, KY 42141	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	, ,	es but hallways were	F 88				

PRINTED: 11/13/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185340	B. WING_			10/30/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ASGOW REHAB & WELLNESS C		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 220 WESTWOOD ST. GLASGOW, KY 42141	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
	Survey was initiated of concluded on 10/30/2	d Emergency Preparedness on 10/29/2020 and 2020. There was no deficient h 42 CFR 483.73 related to					
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 11/13/2020 FORM APPROVED

Office of Inspector General

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GLASGOW REHAB &: (A4) ID PRETTY, 1/10 IIIIIIII PROVIDER OR ILICATION OF ILICATIO	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GLASGOW REHAB & 1 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG N 000 Initial Comments A COVID 19 Infection Control Survey was initiated on 10/29/2020 and concluded on 10/30/2020. The facility was found not to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.80 infection control STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 WESTWOOD ST. GLASGOW, KY 42141 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE N 000 N 000 N 000 N 000 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 WESTWOOD ST. GLASGOW, KY 42141 PREFIX TAG O PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE N 000 N 000 N 000 N 000 N 000 A COVID 19 Infection Control Survey was initiated on 10/29/2020 and concluded on 10/30/2020. The facility was found not to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.80 infection control			100014	B. WING		10	/30/2020			
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF GLASGOW REHAB & 1 GLASGOW, KY 42141 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) N 000 Initial Comments A COVID 19 Infection Control Survey was initiated on 10/29/2020 and concluded on 10/30/2020. The facility was found not to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.80 infection control	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	•				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) N 000 Initial Comments A COVID 19 Infection Control Survey was initiated on 10/29/2020 and concluded on 10/30/2020. The facility was found not to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.80 infection control	SICNATUE	220 WESTWOOD ST								
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) N 000 Initial Comments A COVID 19 Infection Control Survey was initiated on 10/29/2020 and concluded on 10/30/2020. The facility was found not to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.80 infection control (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE N 000 N 000 N 000	SIGNATUR	RE REALITICARE OF GL	GLAS	GOW, KY 42141						
A COVID 19 Infection Control Survey was initiated on 10/29/2020 and concluded on 10/30/2020. The facility was found not to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.80 infection control	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETE			
initiated on 10/29/2020 and concluded on 10/30/2020. The facility was found not to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.80 infection control	N 000	Initial Comments		N 000						
		A COVID 19 Infection initiated on 10/29/202 10/30/2020. The facili compliance with 42 C	0 and concluded on ty was found not to be in							

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE